

â

SLP(Crl.)No. 2591 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2591/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2003 in CRLM 1408/01
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

WAZID ALI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stayurging addl. grounds and
permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.12.2003.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master